05-10-	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
FORM PTO-1594	1/ /				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	0710 ±				
Name of conveying party(ies):     10171	∠ f I O I 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: Annin & Co., Inc. (Successor by Merger to Dettra Flag				
The Chase Manhattan Bank	Company, Inc.)				
	Address: One Annin Drive				
[ ] Individual(s)	Roseland, New Jersey 07968				
[ ] General Partnership					
[ ] corporation [X ] Other Bank	□Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes X No	□Association □General Partnership				
	□Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	□Limited Partnership  XCorporation-State New Jersey				
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	□Other				
□Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name X Other REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes   No				
A Offier REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: April 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Tradem	tion date of the application is:  ark Registration No.(s) 647,167 1,629,225 526,122				
A Hademan (Application to (6)	783,774 2,082,468 1,630,117 1,248,401 237,330 1,003,761				
	1,655,578 521,143 104,313 105,775				
Additional Application/Registration	Numbers attached? Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document(s) should be mailed:  Name: Henry H. Skillman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN, P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00				
1601 Market Street, Suite 720, Philadelphia, PA 19103-	7, Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
2307	Enclosed				
Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044	MAuthorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. In the event a fee is required and is not enclosed, or the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned attorneys.				
U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40	Deposit Account Number: 04-1406				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document(s).	A. Margar				
Henry H. Skillman, Reg. No. 17,352	Date				
7					
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments and document: 7				
Do not deta	ch this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	:				
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231					
Traditington, be 20201					
<u> </u>					
709/2001 GTUN11 00000257 041406 647167					
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 300.00 CH					

### REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This reassignment, dated as of April 13, 2000, by and between Annin & Co., Inc., a New Jersey corporation (successor by merger to Dettra Flag Company, Inc.) with its principal place of business at One Annin Drive, Roseland, New Jersey 07068 (hereinafter referred to as "Borrower") and The Chase Manhattan Bank (hereinafter referred to as "the Secured Party");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Secured Party executed a security instrument entitled "Assignment and License of Patents and Trademarks" as of February 22, 2000 pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement, as security for extensions of credit to be made by the Secured Party to the Borrower.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party caused said instrument to be recorded as a full assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, starting at Trademark Reel 002051, Frame 0836;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied the Loan and Security Agreement with the Secured Party, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interests and to terminate the aforesaid assignment.

NOW THEREFORE THIS TO WITNESS THAT for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest into and under the collateral which was subject of the instrument dated February 22, 2000 and listed in Schedule A thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Party has caused this Reassignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Braun

Vice President

### SCHEDULE A - PAGE 1 Dettra Flag Company, Inc.

COUNTRY	rk DECENERA	CH CO	ACC! #	BEART	OF C#	CT A TUIC	01.000
COUNTRY	REFERENCE	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
MEDICLOSS	Next Action Due						
AMERI-GLOSS						050075050	_
INITED STATES	3124 12/25/2000 AFFIDA		90 74/045,568 WAL	12/25/1990	1,629,225	REGISTERED	2
	75202000 744 7557						
BULLDOG							
UNITED STATES	T00663US0	08/17/19	56 72/014,134	06/18/1957	647,167	REGISTERED	2
	06/18/2007 AFFIDA	VIT W/RENE	WAL				
UNITED STATES	T00663US1	05/18/19	64 72/193,638	01/19/1965	783,774	REGISTERED	20,2
5111.25 5171.25	01/19/2005 AFFIDA						
CHAMPION							
UNITED STATES	T00602US0 08/16/2003 AFFIDA		81 73/312,853	08/16/1983	1,248,401	REGISTERED	
	00702003 ATT 107	TOTAL TIME					
D DETTRA							
UNITED STATES	T00062US0	12/04/19	989 74/007,740	09/03/1991	1,655,578	REGISTERED	24.
	09/03/2001 AFFID.	AVIT W/RENE	EWAL				
D BDITE							
D-BRITE UNITED STATES	T01965US0		. 2. 998 75/428,320	02/16/1999	2.224.306	REGISTERED	
ONITEDSTATES	02/16/2005 AFFID				, ,		
D-BRITE & Design	-						
UNITED STATES	T00006US0	03/27/1	996 75/079,231			ABANDONED	
						-	· · —
DET-GLO				07/22/4007	2.092.459	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	T00005US0 07/22/2003 AFFIC			07722/1997	2,002,400	NEGISTENED	
DETCO							
UNITED STATES	T00462US0	04/28/1	980 73/260,089	10/06/1981	1,172,352	REGISTERED	
	10/06/2001 AFFIC	DAVIT W/REN	IEWAL .				
DETTRA FLAG P	PODUCTS AND F	ESIGN					
UNITED STATES			927 71/247,990	01/10/1928	237,330	REGISTERED	2
OMITED STATES	01/10/2008 AFFIL						
DURA-LITE			· · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . ·		524.142	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	T00362US0 02/21/2000 AFFI			02/21/1950	521,143	REGISTERED	

Trademark Report by Mark		SCHED	SCHEDULE A - PAGE 2			nled: 03/03/2000 Page	Page 2	
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#		CIASSES	
-	Next Action Due			······································				
EVER-WAVE								
UNITED STATES	T02203US0 10/12/2005 AFFIDA	07/02/1998 AVIT OF USE	75/512,778	10/12/1999	2,285.069	REGISTERED	24	
EVERWEAR								
UNITED STATES	T00364US0 06/06/2000 AFFID	02/08/1949 AVIT WIRENEW		06/06/1950	526,122	REGISTERED	24	
GLORY-GLOSS								
UNITED STATES	<del></del>	02/08/1949	<del>- 71/573,475</del>	06/06/1950	523,123	ABANDONED	24	
HI-FLI		a analas a						
UNITED STATES	3124-US 01/08/2001 AFFID		74/045,395 AL		1,630,903	REGISTERED	24	
LUSTRO						-		
UNITED STATES -	T00698US0 08/13/2005 AFFIE		73/519,776 AL	08/13/1985	1,354,160	REGISTERED	24	
POLYWEAR								
UNITED STATES	T01964US0 01/01/2001 AFFIE	04/03/1990 DAVIT W/RENEW		01/01/1991	1,630,117	REGISTERED	24	
ROYAL-OAKS								
UNITED STATES	T00363US0 04/11/2000 AFFIL		71/573,710 /AL	04/11/1950	523,983	REGISTERED	24	
SENTRY								
UNITED STATES	T00755US0 02/07/2007 AFFIL		72/245,172		823,740	REGISTERED	20	
UNITED STATES	· <del>100755US</del> 1	05/09/1960	5 - 72 <del>/245</del> ,173	02/07/1967	823,684	ABANDONED	24	
SENTRY & DESIG	GN							
UNITED STATES	T00756US0 02/07/2007 AFFI	-	5 72/245,171 VAL	02/07/1967	823,739	REGISTERED	24	
			END OF REPOR	Т	<del></del>	TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED	= 21	

SCHEDULE A - PAGE 3

Additional Dettra Trademark Filings

Trademark Registration Number

RSB 1632696

LITTLE WONDER 0152384

C3810/46 03/13/00 794331.01

1.

# **SCHEDULE**

## **QF**

## ANNIN & CO., INC.

## **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS #	REGISTRATION #	FILING/RENEWAL DATE
1. EMPIRE BRAN	D US	24	1,003,761	March 16, 1995
2. DEFIANCE	US	24	104,313	May 18, 1975
3. RELIANCE	US	24	105,775	August 17, 1975
4. TOUGH-TEX MILLENNIUM COLORFAST	US 2000	24	Serial No. 75/592,627 (Application filed)	Nov. 19, 1998
5. NYL-GLO MILLENNIUM COLORFAST	US I 2000	24	Serial No. 75/529,200 (Application filed)	Nov. 19, 1998

**RECORDED: 04/16/2001**